®
U N D E R WAT E R  E L E C T R I C A L A N D  F I B E R  O P T I C  C O N N E C T O R S
®
UNDERWATER ELECTRICAL DRY-MATE CONNECTORS
MANAGEMENT SYSTEM APPROVED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ISO 9001.
®
p b ^ ` l k

Please contact pb^
`lk® for further information
PART NUMBER SYSTEM - EXAMPLE
Cable Length (i.e. 0001 = 1 foot, 0002 = 2 feet etc.)
Number of Contacts
Shell Size (15, 16, 20, 24, 32)
01 = CCP - Cable Connector Plug
02 = CCR - Cable Connector Receptacle
06 = FCR - Flange Connector Receptacle
07 = BCR - Bulkhead Connector Receptacle
A1 = CCP/AT - Cable Connector Plug/Attachable
OF1 = CCP-OF - Cable Connector Plug Oil Filled Straight/Right Angle
OFA1 = CCP-OF - Cable Connector Plug Oil Filled Attachable
A2 = CCR/AT - Cable Connector Receptacle/Attachable
R1 = CCP/RA - Cable Connector Plug/Right Angle
R2 = CCR/RA - Cable Connector Receptacle/Right Angle
55 Connector Series
5 5 0 1  -  1 5 0 2  -  0 0 0 1
GENERAL INFORMATION
CATEGORY VALUECOMPONENT MATERIAL
PRESSURE 10,000 psi mated and un-mated.
VOLTAGE RATING
(STANDARD) 600 VDC/440 VAC. Contact pb^ `lk® for higher ratings.
CURRENT (MAXIMUM) 5 to 18 amps dependant on contact and cable conductor size.
BULKHEAD MOUNTING
TORQUE
15 shell size = 125 inch/lbs.*
16 shell size = 125 inch/lbs.*
20 shell size = 165 inch/lbs.*
24 shell size = 225 inch/lbs.*
32 shell size = 325 inch/lbs.*
MATING CYCLES 500.
CONNECTOR SHELL
STANDARD:
OPTIONAL:
316L Stainless Steel electro polished.
Titanium, Aluminium Bronze, Alloy 625 & PEEK. Others
available upon request.
ENGAGING NUT
STANDARD:
OPTIONAL:
316L Stainless Steel coated with a special anti-galling
compound.
Titanium, Aluminium Bronze & Alloy 625. Others available
upon request.
ELECTRICAL CONTACTS Copper Alloy and gold plated per MIL-G-45204.
CONNECTOR BODY
STANDARD:
OPTIONAL:
Neoprene.
Nitrile, Hypalon. Others available upon request.
OVERMOULD
(STANDARD) Neoprene, Nitrile, Hypalon. Others available upon request.
CABLE
STANDARD:
OPTIONAL:
Neoprene.
Polyurethane & Polyethylene. Others available upon request.
BULKHEAD TAILS P.T.F.E insulated #16 AWG. Others available upon request.
Please contact pb^
`lk®.
NOTES:
·  Dummy connectors are available.  Please contact pb^
`lk® for details.
·  * Torque values refers to installation into dry metal threads.
- 55 SERIES 4 -www.seaconworldwide.com p b ^ ` l k
®
REV V
RR
pbofbp DIMENSION DETAILS

Please contact pb^
`lk® for further information
PART NUMBER SYSTEM - EXAMPLE
Cable Length (i.e. 0001 = 1 foot, 0002 = 2 feet etc.)
Number of Contacts (8, 13)
Shell Size (16, 20)
01 = CCP - Cable Connector Plug
02 = CCR - Cable Connector Receptacle
06 = FCR - Flange Connector Receptacle
07 = BCR - Bulkhead Connector Receptacle
A1 = CCP/AT - Cable Connector Plug/Attachable
A2 = CCR/AT - Cable Connector Receptacle/Attachable
R1 = CCP/RA - Cable Connector Plug/Right Angle
R2 = CCR/RA - Cable Connector Receptacle/Right Angle
66 Connector Series
6 6 0 1  -  1 6 0 8  -  0 0 0 1
GENERAL INFORMATION
CATEGORY VALUECOMPONENT MATERIAL
OPEN FACE PRESSURE Up to 10,000 psi
MATED PRESSURE 10,000 psi
VOLTAGE RATING 600 VDC / 440 VAC
CURRENT 7 amps (contacts 13 amps) and cable dependent
BULKHEAD MOUNTING TORQUE 16 shell size = 125 inch/lbs*
20 shell size = 165 inch/lbs*
CONNECTOR BODY
BCR/CCP/FCR 316L Stainless Steel Shell / Neoprene internals
CONTACTS Gold plated per MIL-G-45204
O-RING Nitrile N70
ENGAGING NUT 316L Stainless Steel coated with special anti-galling compound
IN-LINE CABLE Neoprene.  Other materials are also available.
Please contact pb^
`lk® for details
SPIRAL RETAINING
RING 316L Stainless Steel NOTE:
·  * Torque values refers to installation into dry metal threads.
- 66 SERIES 4 -www.seaconworldwide.com p b ^ ` l k
®
REV V
SS
pbofbp DIMENSION DETAILS
SS
pbofbp
6601-CCP
SS
pbofbp Cable Connector Plug
Mates with 66-BCR/CCR/FCR
Dummy Connector: 66-DSR
6601-16 1.17 3.04 APPROX SPIRAL RETAINING RING
6601-20 1.45 3.70 APPROX CIRCLIP
CONNECTOR A - Ø (INCHES) B - LENGTH (INCHES) C
- 66 SERIES 5 -www.seaconworldwide.com p b ^ ` l k
®
REV V
SS
pbofbp DIMENSION DETAILS
SS
pbofbp
6606-FCR
SS
pbofbp Flanged Connector Receptacle
Mates with 66-CCP
Dummy Connector: 66-DSP
SS
pbofbp
6607-BCR
SS
pbofbp Bulkhead Connector Receptacle
Mates with 66-CCP
Dummy Connector: 66-DSP
6606-16 1.625 1.625
6606-20 1.75 1.75
CONNECTOR A - (INCHES) B - (INCHES)
6607-16 1.12 1.25